900255960 05/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R Tape Corp.		05/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CET Films Corp.	
Street Address:	841 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Mr. Paul Charapata, President and CEO, Nekoosa Coated Products	
City:	Nekoosa	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54457	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3184251	CLARITEX
Registration Number:	2431203	MULTI-LENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515326

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19479.66

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Pierce

TRADEMARK

900255960 REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0024

DP \$65.00 3/8425/1

Signature:	/Jennifer Pierce/	
Date:	05/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=R Tape Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=R Tape Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0025

NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Quitclaim Trademark Assignment ("Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment") is entered into as of May 20, 2013, by R Tape Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), a successor in interest to R Tape Corporation., a New Jersey corporation ("R Tape"), for the benefit of CET Films Corp., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), a successor in interest to Custom Extrusion Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation ("Custom Extrusion").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2007, pursuant to a Security Agreement, Custom Extrusion and R Tape granted to Churchill Financial LLC ("Churchill") a security interest in certain collateral, including certain trademark registrations owned by Custom Extrusion or R Tape, including U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 3,184,251 (CLARITEX) and 2,431,203 (MULTI-LENS (stylized)) (both together, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2011, Churchill, after acquiring ownership of the Trademarks through foreclosure on its security interest, purportedly assigned to Assignor its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks through an Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment A"), which was recorded on March 31, 2011.

WHEREAS, also on March 31, 2011, Churchill purportedly assigned to Assignee its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks, through another Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment B"), which also was recorded on March 31, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to clarify the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, and desire to evidence the assignment of the Trademarks from Churchill to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of the effective date of Assignment B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby acknowledges that Churchill sold, assigned and transferred, and Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, releases and forever quitclaims to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present or future infringement thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of the effective date of Assignment B, March 31, 2011.

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT D-2168065.1

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

R TAPE CORP.

Title: CFO

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT D-2168065.1

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 05/22/2013